B02800   416   7,497
B03800   (  45 )   347
B04500   (  1,505 )   (  1,835 )
B04600   -   248
B07500   6,274   4,109
B07600   937   724
BBBB   24,908   (  27,196 )

C00100   (  48,838 )   (  191,735 )
C01600   138,615   89,800
C01700   (  133,765 )   (  80,655 )
C03100   (  54 )   (  1,455 )
C04900   (  18,201 )   -
CCCC   (  62,243 )   (  184,045 )

DDDD   3,466   (  3,995 )

EEEE   61,467   (  114,517 )

E00100   507,451   621,968

E00200   $ 568,918   $ 507,451

-88-

103 102 1 1 12 31

79 12

80 4

94 3

104 2 4

( )  2013

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC

1030029342 1030010325

104 IASB

2013 IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

  IASB
IFRSs IFRSs IAS 39

2009
 2009 1 1 2010

1 1
IAS 39   2009 6 30

IFRSs 2010   2010 7 1 2011

1 1

-89-

  IASB
2009 -2011   2013 1 1

IFRS 1 IFRS 7

 2010 7 1

IFRS 1

 2011 7 1

IFRS 1   2013 1 1
IFRS 7

 2013 1 1

IFRS 7   2011 7 1
IFRS 10   2013 1 1
IFRS 11   2013 1 1
IFRS 12   2013 1 1
IFRS 10 IFRS 11 IFRS 12

 2013 1 1

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 27   2014 1 1
IFRS 13   2013 1 1
IAS 1   2012 7 1
IAS 12   2012 1 1
IAS 19   2013 1 1
IAS 27   2013 1 1
IAS 28   2013 1 1
IAS 32   2014 1 1
IFRIC 20   2013 1 1

2013 IFRSs

 1.  IFRS 10

IAS 27

SIC 12

(i)

(ii)

-90-

(iii)

 2.  IFRS 12

IFRS 12

IFRS 12

 3.  IAS 28

 4.  IFRS 13

IFRS 13

IFRS 13

IFRS 13 104

 5.  IAS 1

(1) (2)

104

-91-

 6.  IAS 19

IAS 19

104 IAS 19 102

12 31 103

1 1

104

103

103 12 31

   $ 19,423   $ 44   $ 19,467
   $ 33,575   ( $ 3,280 )   $ 30,295

   $ 173,209   ( $ 3,021 )   $ 170,188
   23,837   (  215 )   23,622
   $ 197,046   ( $ 3,236 )   $ 193,810

-92-

103 1 1

   $ 27,305   ( $ 3,354 )   $ 23,951

   $ 32,069   ( $ 3,354 )   $ 35,423

103

   ( $ 2,969,652 )   $ 119   ( $ 2,969,533 )
   (  206,869 )   66   (  206,803 )

   (  3,176,521 )   185   (  3,176,336 )

  $ -

 ( $ 259 )

 ( $ 259 )

   -

   44

   44

   -

   215

   215

 ( $ 3,176,521 )

  $ 400

 ( $ 3,176,121 )

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB

IFRSs

  IASB 1
2010-2012   2014 7 1 2
2011-2013   2014 7 1
2012-2014   2016 1 1 4

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

 2016 1 1 3

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 28

 2016 1 1

IFRS 11   2016 1 1

-93-

  IASB 1
IFRS 14   2016 1 1
IFRS 15   2017 1 1
IAS 1   2016 1 1
IAS 16 IAS 38

 2016 1 1

IAS 16 IAS 41   2016 1 1
IAS 19   2014 7 1

[…]

B02700   (  20,922 )   (  4,521 )
B04300

   59,610   (  59,610 )
B03800   (  5 )   -
B04500   (  1,292 )   (  1,594 )
B07500   5,129   2,495
B07600   15,095   -
B07600   937   724
BBBB   (  18,912 )   (  82,890 )

C00100   22,780   497
C01600   50,000   -
C01700   (  93,960 )   (  20,660 )
C03100   (  116 )   (  1,394 )
C04900   (  18,201 )   -
CCCC   (  39,497 )   (  21,557 )

EEEE   (  101,263 )   (  68,204 )

E00100   433,442   501,646

E00200   $ 332,179   $ 433,442

-154-

103 102 1 1 12 31

79 12

80 4

94 3

104 2 4

( )  2013

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC

1030029342 1030010325

104 IASB

2013 IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

  IASB
IFRSs IFRSs IAS 39

2009
 2009 1 1 2010

1 1
IAS 39   2009 6 30

IFRSs 2010   2010 7 1 2011

1 1

-155-

  IASB
2009 -2011   2013 1 1

IFRS 1 IFRS 7

 2010 7 1

IFRS 1

 2011 7 1

IFRS 1   2013 1 1
IFRS 7

 2013 1 1

IFRS 7   2011 7 1
IFRS 10   2013 1 1
IFRS 11   2013 1 1
IFRS 12   2013 1 1
IFRS 10 IFRS 11 IFRS 12

 2013 1 1

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 27   2014 1 1
IFRS 13   2013 1 1
IAS 1   2012 7 1
IAS 12   2012 1 1
IAS 19   2013 1 1
IAS 27   2013 1 1
IAS 28   2013 1 1
IAS 32   2014 1 1
IFRIC 20   2013 1 1

2013 IFRSs

 1.  IFRS 12

IFRS 12

IFRS 12

-156-

 2.  IAS 28

 3.  IFRS 13

IFRS 13

IFRS 13

IFRS 13 104

 4.  IAS 1

(1) (2)

104

 5.  IAS 19

-157-

IAS 19

104 IAS 19 102

12 31 103

1 1

104

103

103 12 31
   $ 19,423   $ 44   $ 19,467
   $ 33,575   ( $ 3,280 )   $ 30,295

   $ 173,209   ( $ 3,021 )   $ 170,188
   23,837   (  215 )   23,622
   $ 197,046   ( $ 3,236 )   $ 193,810

103 1 1

   $ 27,305   ( $ 3,354 )   $ 23,951

   $ 32,069   $ 3,354   $ 35,423

1 0 3

   ( $1,173,682 )   $ 119   ( $1,173,563 )
   (  76,966 )   66   (  76,900 )

   (  1,250,648 )   185   (  1,250,463 )

-158-

  $ -

 ( $ 259 )

 ( $ 259 )

   -

   44

   44

   -

   215

   215

 ( $1,250,648 )

  $ 400

 ( $1,250,248 )

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
2010-2012   2014 7 1 2
2011-2013   2014 7 1
2012-2014   2016 1 1 4

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

 2016 1 1 3

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 28

 2016 1 1

IFRS 11   2016 1 1
IFRS 14   2016 1 1
IFRS 15   2017 1 1
IAS 1   2016 1 1
IAS 16 IAS 38

 2016 1 1

IAS 16 IAS 41   2016 1 1
IAS 19   2014 7 1